‭collects along Sturgeon Alley during storm events that heavily impact the residents. Storm lines‬
‭have been failing throughout the City, with one in particular being very close to the corner of an‬
‭existing home.‬

‭DEFICIENCIES/COMMENTS‬

‭●‬ ‭It is mentioned that a study was conducted in 2013 to determine sources of I/I, but it was‬
‭not included in the PER.‬

‭●‬ ‭Testing to determine the extent of damage to the storm sewer lines has not yet been‬
‭performed.‬

‭●‬ ‭A public meeting has not yet been held.‬
‭●‬ ‭Throughout the PER, 6th Avenue is mistakenly listed as 6th Street.‬
‭●‬ ‭The PER will need to be developed into a facilities plan that meets CWSRF requirements if‬

‭CWSRF is used.‬
‭●‬ ‭Using the Combined Application, the Engineering Fees appear to be within the ASCE‬

‭curve.‬

‭Preliminary Project Ratings:‬
‭Public Health Benefits:‬ ‭10‬
‭Compliance with Standards:‬ ‭10‬

‭2‬

TOWN OF PADEN CITY - SEWER PREFERRED FUNDING PACKAGE
CASH FLOW ANALYSIS  SCENARIO 1
YEAR ENDED: June 30, 2023
APPLICATION NO: 2024S-2520
June 21, 2024 Rule 42 Rule 42

Going Level Proforma
Per Application Per Application Staff Per Staff
Before Project with Project Adjustments Analysis

1 2 3 4
$ $ $ $

AVAILABLE CASH
   Operating Revenues 634,681   702,899   4,562   (1) 707,461
   Other Operating  Revenue 17,094   17,094   -   17,094
   SB 234 Annual Working Cash Collections 44,120   (1,562)   (2) 42,558
   Interest Income & Other Misc. 8,770   8,770   -   8,770

Total Cash Available 660,545   772,883   3,000   775,883

OPERATING DEDUCTIONS
   Operating Expenses 340,465   340,465   1,169   (3) 341,634
   Taxes 12,496   12,496   -   12,496

Total Cash  Requirements  Before
   Debt Service 352,961   352,961   1,169   354,130

Cash Available for Debt Service   (A) 307,584   419,922   1,831   421,753

DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS
   Principal & Interest (B) 282,606   334,429   6,329   (4) 340,758
   Other Debt -   -   -   -
   Reserve Account @ 10% 14,269   19,451   633   (5) 20,084
   Renewal & Replacement Fund (2.5%) 16,294   18,000   114   (6) 18,114

Total Debt Service Requirement 313,169   371,880   7,077   378,956

   SB 234 Cash Working Capital -   44,120   (1,562)   (7) 42,558

Remaining Cash (5,585)   3,922   (3,683)   238

Percent Coverage   (A)  /  (B) 108.84% 125.56% 123.77%

Flat Rate (Residential) 44.90$   52.85$   0.21$   53.06$
-$

TOWN OF PADEN CITY - SEWER Attachment A
CASH FLOW ANALYSIS PREFERRED FUNDING PACKAGE
YEAR ENDED: June 30, 2023  SCENARIO 1
APPLICATION NO: 2024S-2520

Staff Adjustments
Increase

$ <Decrease>
Adjustment Description

(1)   Operating Revenues Per Staff Analysis 707,461   4,562
Per Application with Project 702,899

Adjust revenues in accordance with PSC General Order 183.11.  Town overstated CWCR calculation
since it included Operation and Maintenance Expenses and Taxes Other Than Income taxes in its calculation.
Staff also projected that an additional $3,000 in revenues would be needed to achieve 115% debt service